FORM **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.

RÉCORDATION PA'

07-31-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

4/94	·)		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	A. John Bramley FIMARY ARE	Name: University of Vermont	
	Naren I. Flaut David Kerr 7.29.02	Internal Address:	
	1.21.02	Street Address: 211 Kilkan Hall	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: Burlington State: VT ZIP: 05405	
	□ Yes ⊠No	- State. VI ZII. 03403	
١.	Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
⊐ S	ecurity Agreement		
⊐ C	ther		
	Execution Date: June 5, 2002, June 6, 2002, and June 11, 2002		
ļ.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
••		on, the execution date of the application is	
	if this docement is being filed together with a new appreciate	1	
١.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	10/087,667, filed February 28, 2002		
dđ	itional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed	
	Name: Brenda Herschbach Jarrell		
	Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart	☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street	8. Deposit account number: 03-1721	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
		account)	
	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109		
_ <u>D</u>	O NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. <u>Bre</u>	original document.	July 4, 2002	
	me of Person Signing Reg. No. 39,223	deposited with the United States Postal Service a	
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 10 class mail in an envelope addressed to: As	
	Mail documents to be recorded v	with required cover sheet informations somet For Patents. Washington. D.C.	

07/31/204

3417966_1.DOC

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013125 FRAME: 0740

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2001796-0008 A S S I G N M E N T

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **A. John Bramley** of Hinesburg, VT, **Karen I. Plaut** of Los Gatos, CA and **David Kerr** of Charlotte, VT hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to University of Vermont, having a place of business at 211 Kalkin Hall, Burlington, VT 05405, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all fereign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Treatment of Staphylococcus Infections" filed on February 28, 2002, Serial Number 10/087,667 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original, reissued, and reexamination patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to them relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by them, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

tnis	my hand and seal at day of	, 2002.
	A. Johr	Bramley
	71. COM	Diumizoy
STATE OF		
	SS.	
COUNTY CF	•	
Before me this day of	, 2002, pe	rsonally appeared
A. John Bramley known to me to be the p	person whose name is sub	scribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he exc	ecuted the same as his free	act and deed for the
ourposes therein contained.		
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expir	es:
7.1		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set to	my hand and seal at	. 2002.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set in this this	my hand and seal at day of	, 2002.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set in this	my hand and seal at day of	, 2002.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set in this		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set in this this	my hand and seal at day of Karen	
	Karen	
	Karen	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set in this	Karen SS.	
STATE OF	Karen SS.	I. Plaut
COUNTY OF day of	SS	rsonally appeared
STATE OF COUNTY OF day of day of Karan I. Plant known to me to be the per	SS	rsonally appeared
STATE OF day of day of Karen I. Plaut known to me to be the per Assignment and acknowledged that she expenses.	SS	rsonally appeared
STATE OF day of day of Karen I. Plaut known to me to be the per Assignment and acknowledged that she expenses.	SS	rsonally appeared
STATE OF COUNTY OF day of day of Karan I. Plant known to me to be the per	SS	rsonally appeared
STATE OF day of day of Karen I. Plaut known to me to be the per Assignment and acknowledged that she expenses.	Ss	rsonally appeared
STATE OF day of day of Karen I. Plaut known to me to be the per Assignment and acknowledged that she expenses.	SS	rsonally appeared ribed to the foregoing ee act and deed for the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set m	ny hand and seal at Berlington VT, 37H day of June, 2002.
	and for
	David Kerr
STATE OF VERMONT	
	SS.
COUNTY OF CHITTENDEN	·
David Kerr known to me to be the person	June, 2002, personally appeared whose name is subscribed to the foregoing cuted the same as his free act and deed for the
	Karlleen S. Tatro
	NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: $2 - 10 - 03$
•	

3371660_1.DOC

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2001796-0008 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned A. John Bramley of Hinesburg, VT, Karen I. Plaut of Los Gatos, CA and David Kerr of Charlotte, VT hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to University of Vermont, having a place of business at 211 Kalkin Hall, Burlington, VT 05405, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Treatment of Staphylococcus Infections" filed on February 28, 2002, Serial Number 10/087,667 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original, reissued, and reexamination patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to them relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by them, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

III MILLINESS MITEIXEX	OF, I hereto set my l	nand and seal at	,
	this	day of	, 2002.
		David	Kerr
STATE OF			
	S	S.	
COUNTY CF			
David Kerr known to me	to be the person wh		
purposes therein contained			

3371660_1.DOC

this	day of	, 2002.
	A John	Bramley
	A. Juni	Dranney
STATE OF	<u> </u>	
COUNTY OF	SS. ·	
Before me this day of	, 2002, per	sonally appeared
A. John Bramley known to me to be the Assignment and acknowledged that he expurposes therein contained.		
[Notary's Seal Here]	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expire	es:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto se this this	day ofKaren I	, 2002.
STATE OF Vermont		
COUNTY OF Chittenden	SS.	
Before me this <u>54</u> day of Karen I. Plaut known to me to be the passignment and acknowledged that she purposes therein contained.	person whose name is subscri	bed to the foregoing
	Kathlean:	S. Jatro
	NOTARY PUBLIC	0 1n - 10
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expir	es: $2 - 10 - 03$

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2001796-0008 ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **A. John Bramley** of Hinesburg, VT, **Karen I. Plaut** of Los Gatos, CA and **David Kerr** of Charlotte, VT hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to University of Vermont, having a place of business at 211 Kalkin Hall, Burlington, VT 05405, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "Treatment of Staphylococcus Infections" filed on February 28, 2002, Serial Number 10/087,667 and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original, reissued, and reexamination patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reexamination, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to them relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by them, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by them.

IN WITNESS WHEREC	F, I hereto set m	y hand and seal at	,
	this	y hand and seal at day of	, 2002.
		David	d Kerr
STATE OF			
		SS.	
COUNTY CF		 ·	
Before me this	day of	, 2002, j	nersonally appeared
David Kerr known to me t	o be the person v	whose name is subscri	bed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowled	-	uted the same as his fi	ree act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.			
		NOTARY PUBLIC	
[Notary's Seal Here]		My Commission Exp	pires:

3371660_1.DOC

in witness whereof, I h	this 11 day of June, 2002.
1 Vernat	_ this, 2002.
O .	
	A. John Bramley
	CA. O'MA DI AMILIA
STATE OF Vernout	
COUNTY OF	SS.
COUNTY OF Chillendin	·
Refore me this u	day of Your , 2002, personally appeared
A. John Bramley known to me t	to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
	hat he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires: مارماره
	,
in witness whereof, I he	ereto set my hand and seal at, 2002.
	Karen I. Plaut
STATE OF	
	SS.
COUNTY OF	·
Dafana maa thia	day of 2002 personally appeared
Karen I Plant known to me to b	day of, 2002, personally appeared be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged the	hat she executed the same as her free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	
•	
	NOTARY PUBLIC
Motory's Seal Herel	My Commission Expires:
[Notary's Seal Here]	111 Commission Dispireo.

RECORDED: 07/29/2002